CH \$915.00 45802

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM631581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/02/2020		
SEQUENCE:	3		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
CooperVision International Holding Company, LP		11/04/2020	Limited Partnership: ENGLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CooperVision International Limited		
Street Address:	Delta Park, Concorde Way		
Internal Address:	Segensworth North		
City:	Fareham, Hampshire		
State/Country:	ENGLAND		
Postal Code:	PO15 5RL		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: ENGLAND AND WALES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

THOTELITI NOMBERO TOTAL. 50				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4580237	ADOPT A PATIENT		
Registration Number:	3631076	AQUAFORM		
Registration Number:	1794203	AQUALITE		
Registration Number:	2560382	ASCEND		
Registration Number:	5956221	ASCEND		
Registration Number:	5156751	AVAIRA VITALITY		
Registration Number:	4656374	BALANCED PROGRESSIVE		
Registration Number:	3254272	BIOFINITY		
Registration Number:	5060178	BIOFINITY ENERGYS		
Registration Number:	1836103	BIOMEDICS		
Registration Number:	3266433	BIOSOFT		
Registration Number:	1794204	CLINASOFT		
Registration Number:	2195557	COOPERFLEX		
Registration Number:	4076710	COOPERVISION		
Registration Number:	5370593	DIGITAL ZONE OPTICS		
Registration Number:	1632000	EDGE		
		TRADEMARK		

900602011 REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0767

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2564594	EXPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	4658909	EYECARE PRIME
Registration Number:	2248948	FREQUENCY 55
Registration Number:	1158914	HYDRON
Registration Number:	4668633	LENSFERRY
Registration Number:	4354526	LIVE BRIGHTLY
Registration Number:	4813300	MYDAY
Registration Number:	5729312	OPTIEXPERT
Registration Number:	1794206	OPTIFORM
Registration Number:	1750729	PREFERENCE
Registration Number:	5495451	PRIME NEXUS
Registration Number:	2034764	PROCLEAR
Registration Number:	5301715	SMART SILICONE
Registration Number:	2567827	SOFTVIEW
Registration Number:	2478563	TORITRACK
Registration Number:	2686772	ULTRAFLEX
Registration Number:	1587551	ULTRA-FLEX
Registration Number:	2961388	VERTEX SPHERE
Registration Number:	2961389	VERTEX TORIC
Registration Number:	5060319	WETLOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158823232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4158823200

Email: TMParalegal2@owe.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory N. Owen

Address Line 1:2300 Clayton Road, Suite 1400Address Line 4:Concord, CALIFORNIA 94520

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	3/12/2021
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory N. Owen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=CVIHCO to CVIL assignment_submitted to USPTO#page1.tif source=CVIHCO to CVIL assignment_submitted to USPTO#page2.tif source=CVIHCO to CVIL assignment_submitted to USPTO#page3.tif source=CVIHCO to CVIL assignment_submitted to USPTO#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0768

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT IS MADE BETWEEN:

CooperVision International Holding Company, LP, an English limited partnership with its principal office at Suite #2, Prestige House, Observatory Road, Clapham St. Michael, Barbados BB14006 ("Assignor")

AND

CooperVision International Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of England and Wales, having its registered address at Delta Park, Concorde Way, Segensworth North, Fareham, Hampshire PO15 5RL United Kingdom ("Assignee")

WHEREAS:

- A. The Cooper Companies, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America is the parent company of The Cooper Companies' group of U.S. and overseas companies and the Parties belong to the group.
- B. Assignor is the owner of the Trade Marks and Service Marks recited in the attached Schedule A ("Marks").
- C. The parties hereto have agreed that the Marks shall be transferred by Assignor to Assignee according to the terms set forth in the parties' November 2, 2020 Business Transfer Agreement and this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration of \$100 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's
 rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks and applications and registrations
 recited in the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business
 symbolized and associated with the Marks, and the right to sue for past
 infringements and unauthorized uses of the Marks.
- 2. Assignee hereby accepts such assignment and transfer.
- 3. Assignor does hereby authorize the empowered official of any country or countries whose duty it is to record trade mark and service mark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Marks and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

1

- 4. Assignor and its successors and assigns shall, without further compensation, perform such further acts and sign such documents as Assignee may reasonably request to fully effectuate this Assignment.
- 5. The parties hereto agree that this Assignment shall be governed by and construed and take effect in accordance with English law and hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Deed of Assignment as of the last date of signature below with an effective date of November 2, 2020.

CooperVision International Holding Company, LP, Assignor
ву: <u>1009</u>
Title: <u>Director</u>
Date:
CooperVision International Limited, Assignee
By: Land
Title: Director
Date: 100 4, 2020

See Attached Certificate

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

化脂肪性性性性的 化硫酸物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物物	STANDER BERTEIN DER BERTEIN BERTEIL BE		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate veri to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	fies only the identity of the individual who signed the document accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California County of Contra Costa			
On November 4, 2020 hosers ma B.	A. Amey-Nicholl, Notary Public		
On November 4, 2020 before me, B. of Date personally appeared Agostino Ricupati and Brian (Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer 3. Andrews		
personany appeared	Vame(s) of Signer(s)		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signappon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity		
B. A. AMEY-NICHOLL. Notary Public - California Alameda County Commission # 2250392 My Comm. Expires Aug 14, 2022	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public		
****	ONAL		
	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.		
Description of Attached Document			
Title or Type of Document:			
Document Date:	Number of Pages;		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – Climited Cleneral Individual Clattorney in Fact	☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):		
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator ☐ Other:		
2,3,4,4,5,4,4,7,1,3,4,4,4,7,1,3,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4			

©2017 National Notary Association

SCHEDULE A - CVI

Country	Trademark	Status	Δρρ. Νο.	App. Date	Beg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	ADOPT A PATIENT	Registered	86/216564	3/10/2014	4,580,237	8/5/2014
United States	AQUAFORM	Registered	77/603539	10/29/2008	3,631,076	6/2/2009
United States	AQUALITE	Registered	74/293541	7/10/1992	1,794,203	9/21/1993
United States	ASCEND	Registered	76/194023	1/11/2001	2,560,382	4/9/2002
United States	ASCEND	Registered	87/752243	1/11/2018	5,956,221	1/7/2020
United States	AVAIRA VITALITY	Registered	86/611581	4/27/2015	5,156,751	3/7/2017
United States	BALANCED PROGRESSIVE	Registered	86/304235	6/9/2014	4,656,374	12/16/2014
United States	BIOFINITY	Registered	78/713181	9/14/2005	3,254,272	6/19/2007
United States	BIOFINITY ENERGYS	Registered	86/482186	12/16/2014	5,060,178	10/11/2016
United States	BIOMEDICS	Registered	74/355334	2/3/1993	1,836,103	5/10/1994
United States	BIOSOFT	Registered	78/838760	3/16/2006	3,266,433	7/17/2007
United States	CLINASOFT	Registered	74/293542	7/10/1992	1,794,204	9/21/1993
United States	COOPERFLEX	Registered	75/338466	8/11/1997	2,195,557	10/13/1998
United States	COOPERVISION	Registered	85/316944	5/10/2011	4,076,710	12/27/2011
United States	DIGITAL ZONE OPTICS	Registered	86/815406	11/10/2015	5,370,593	1/2/2018
United States	EDGE	Registered	74/008965	12/8/1989	1,632,000	1/15/1991
United States	EXPRESSIONS	Registered	76/190746	1/3/2001	2,564,594	4/23/2002
United States	EYECARE PRIME	Registered	86/262216	4/24/2014	4,658,909	12/23/2014
United States	FREQUENCY 55	Registered	75/370382	10/8/1997	2,248,948	6/1/1999
United States	HYDRON	Registered	73/223521	7/16/1979	1,158,914	6/30/1981
United States	LENSFERRY	Registered	86/160243	1/8/2014	4,668,633	1/6/2015
Unit ed States	LIVE BRIGHTLY	Registered	85/351743	6/21/2011	4,354,526	6/18/2013
United States	MYDAY	Registered	85/907781	4/18/2013	4,813,300	9/15/2015
United States	OPTIEXPERT	Registered	87/786930	2/6/2018	5,729,312	4/16/2019
United States	OPTIFORM	Registered	74/293546	7/10/1992	1,794,206	9/21/1993
United States	PREFERENCE	Registered	74/164246	5/6/1991	1,750,729	2/2/1993
United States	PRIME NEXUS	Registered	87/463216	5/24/2017	5,495,451	6/19/2018
United States	PROCLEAR	Registered	74/575170	8/25/1994	2,034,764	2/4/1997
United States	SMART SILICONE	Registered	86/031582	8/7/2013	5,301,715	10/3/2017
Unit ed States	SOFTVIEW	Registered	75/631926	1/20/1998	2,567,827	5/7/2002
United States	TORITRACK	Registered	75/839105	11/3/1999	2,478,563	8/14/2001
United States	ULTRAFLEX	Registered	78/125275	4/30/2002	2,686,772	2/11/2003
United States	ULTRA-FLEX	Registered	73/808504	6/22/1989	1,587,551	3/20/1990
United States	VERTEX SPHERE	Registered	78/320370	10/29/2003	2,961 ,388	6/7/2005
United States	VERTEX TORIC	Registered	78/320378	10/29/2003	2,961,389	6/7/2005
United States	WETLOC	Registered	86/552326	3/3/2015	5,060,319	10/11/2016

Page 1

RECORDED: 03/12/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0772